
Master Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 Janet Hunt Rongotea 100.09 100.07 99.05 299.21

2 Bruce Marchant RR&G 100.09 98.05 100.07 298.21

3 Roy Herbison Tauranga 99.04 99.07 100.09 298.20

4 Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 99.07 100.05 99.07 298.19

5 Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 100.09 99.07 98.07 297.23

6 Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 98.06 99.05 100.07 297.18

7 Martin Hunt Rongotea 99.04 100.04 98.07 297.15

8 Helen Freiman Rongotea 100.07 97.06 99.06 296.19

9 Patrick Power Bulls 98.04 100.08 98.07 296.19

10 Owen Bennett Tauranga 99.04 98.07 99.07 296.18

11 Ralph Small Wainuiomata 98.02 100.08 98.07 296.17

12 Tony Beaver Te Puke 98.04 99.05 99.06 296.15

13 Sarah Reesby Rongotea 99.07 99.05 97.06 295.18

14 Paul Crimp Martinborough 99.04 98.06 98.06 295.16

15 Steve Horrell Westmere 98.04 99.06 98.05 295.15

16 Samantha Riddle Tauranga 100.06 98.04 97.05 295.15

17 Wade Mace Rongotea 98.04 98.05 99.05 295.14

18 Peter Neilson Bulls 97.07 98.04 99.06 294.17

19 Doug Gibson Oaonui 96.06 100.05 98.06 294.17

20 Luke Sigvertsen Dannevirke 99.04 99.07 96.05 294.16

21 Jamie Bonis Colyton 96.05 100.06 98.03 294.14

22 Paul Tidswell Eltham 98.03 98.06 98.02 294.11

23 Bruce Cameron Hawera 99.07 99.08 95.02 293.17

24 Allison Archer Te Puke 96.04 97.05 100.06 293.15

25 Jason Cameron Hawera 98.06 97.03 98.04 293.13

26 Ross Mason Wainuiomata 97.03 96.02 98.06 291.11

27 Garry Rowlands Eltham 95.03 99.03 97.05 291.11

28 Ann Harris Te Puke 98.03 95.03 98.03 291.09

29 Jack Cavanagh Rongotea 99.01 96.01 96.04 291.06

30 Richard Vlaar Upper Hutt 95.03 97.04 98.06 290.13

Manawatu Top 10 Qualify Final Total

1 Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 297.23 199.13 496.36

2 Roy Herbison Tauranga 298.20 198.14 496.34

3 Bruce Marchant RR&G 298.21 198.13 496.34

4 Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 297.18 198.13 495.31

5 Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 298.19 197.11 495.30

6 Martin Hunt Rongotea 297.15 198.10 495.25

7 Janet Hunt Rongotea 299.21 195.10 494.31

8 Helen Freiman Rongotea 296.19 197.11 493.30

9 Owen Bennett Tauranga 296.18 192.09 488.27

10 Patrick Power Bulls 296.19 296.19
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A Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 Raewyne Simpson Wanganui RSA 98.05 99.03 99.04 296.12

2 Kelly Burdon Wellington Central 97.04 99.04 98.06 294.14

3 Kevin Turner Pauatahanui 99.07 96.04 98.06 293.17

4 Carol Yardley Martinborough 98.03 97.04 98.03 293.10

5 Brittany Turner Pauatahanui 98.04 96.03 98.05 292.12

6 Jeanette Kinsey Bulls 98.05 97.00 97.03 292.08

7 Kerrin Stuart Rongotea 97.04 96.06 98.05 291.15

8 Phillipa Fleming Rongotea 97.05 96.03 98.05 291.13

9 Dave Edmonds Bulls 98.05 96.02 97.04 291.11

10 David Green RR&G 98.02 97.03 96.00 291.05

11 Trevor Jupp Inglewood 96.02 96.05 98.04 290.11

12 Greg Bengston    R/E Dannevirke 98.03 96.03 96.04 290.10

13 Ross Lomas Rongotea 98.04 94.01 97.04 289.09

14 Fraser McLeod Te Puke 94.02 94.01 100.06 288.09

15 Jackie Lindsay Rongotea 95.00 98.02 95.02 288.04

16 Gary Cuff Marton 93.02 97.04 97.04 287.10

17 Robbie McNair Dannevirke 94.02 96.04 97.02 287.08

18 Lance Wilson Ngaio 96.05 90.00 96.05 282.10

B Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 Greg Bengston Dannevirke 100.06 97.03 99.04 296.13

2 Clare Bramley Eltham 97.04 99.06 98.04 294.14

3 Fred deBurgh Marton 96.04 99.02 98.05 293.11

4 Sue Bowen Melrose 99.05 96.04 97.03 292.12

5 Vitor Pereira RR&G 97.05 96.01 99.05 292.11

6 Ray Pryce Wanganui RSA 96.06 98.04 97.04 291.14

7 John Kowalewski Colyton 97.02 96.03 98.05 291.10

8 Neil Harris Te Puke 94.04 98.03 98.02 290.09

9 Ruth McNair Dannevirke 97.04 97.03 95.03 289.10

10 Taresa Morris Wallingford 94.03 95.01 100.05 289.09

11 Peter Lissington Marton 98.07 93.04 97.05 288.16

12 Max Kinsey Bulls 96.03 95.04 97.06 288.13

13 Lachie McNair Dannevirke 94.05 98.03 96.04 288.12

14 Bronwyn Shields Wellington Central 93.03 97.06 97.05 287.14

15 Barry Scott Rongotea 96.03 94.02 97.04 287.09

16 Shaun Jeffery Rongotea 97.02 93.01 97.05 287.08

17 Kayla Gledhill Marton 96.03 95.05 94.02 285.10

18 Jim Dann Rongotea 91.00 94.04 99.04 284.08

19 Samantha Gledhill Marton 93.01 94.01 96.03 283.05

20 John Coughlin Pauatahanui 95.02 94.01 94.02 283.05

21 Allan Wright Marton 94.01 93.01 95.03 282.05

22 Elizabeth McLeod Te Puke 93.01 95.05 92.02 280.08

23 Russell Wood Pakowhai 92.01 92.02 91.02 275.05

24 Malcolm Duthie Te Puke 92.01 89.02 91.02 272.05

Final Five B Grade Total

1 Greg Bengston Dannevirke 198.10

2 Clare Bramley Eltham 195.11

3 Sue Bowen Melrose 193.07

4 Vitor Pereira RR&G 190.05

5 Fred deBurgh Marton 189.05



C Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 Christian Hayes Bulls 95.02 98.04 96.05 289.11

2 Bob Bramley Eltham 97.04 96.04 95.04 288.12

3 Gordon Eastabrook Wanganui RSA 98.04 96.05 94.01 288.10

4 Elizabeth Taylor Poroutawhao 96.03 96.03 94.03 286.09

5 Ian Hodges Westmere 95.05 94.04 93.02 282.11

6 Colin Harper RR&G 92.01 94.02 96.02 282.05

7 Matt Hunter Wellington 95.04 95.03 91.01 281.08

8 Meaghan Reesby Rongotea 94.02 92.02 93.03 279.07

9 Samantha Bradbury Dannevirke 93.02 92.03 94.01 279.06

10 Mathew Hodges Westmere 88.00 92.01 93.03 273.04

11 Alan McCubbine Marton 84.01 91.01 94.03 269.05

Final Five C Grade Total

1 Elizabeth Taylor Poroutawhao 192.09

2 Bob Bramley Eltham 188.07

3 Christian Hayes Bulls

3 Gordon Eastabrook Wanganui RSA

5 Ian Hodges Westmere

D Grade

Name Club Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 Mia Welsh-Duffin Wainuiomata 99.06 96.03 98.01 293.10

2 Stephanie McNair Dannevirke 96.06 97.03 96.03 289.12

3 Christie Peterson RR&G 95.01 97.05 94.01 286.07

4 Sean Williams Ngaio 95.03 95.04 95.03 285.10

5 Harry Emms Martinborough 95.02 96.04 91.01 282.07

6 Joshua Hayes Bulls 94.02 90.04 94.03 278.09

7 Briar Summerhays RR&G 90.03 94.03 92.02 276.08

8 Keely Burnell Eltham 89.01 93.04 93.03 275.08

9 Dylan Robinson Oaonui 93.02 92.04 90.01 275.07

10 Boston Taylor Eltham 92.02 93.01 90.02 275.05

11 Esera Chung Ngaio 93.01 86.02 95.04 274.07

12 James Gray Wanganui RSA 91.02 93.03 90.01 274.06

13 Ricky Sturdee Wanganui RSA 90.02 93.01 91.02 274.05

14 Amanda Budvietas RR&G 93.02 88.01 92.01 273.04

15 Liam Diggelmann Tauranga 93.01 93.04 83.00 269.05

16 Henry Armond Eltham 92.02 90.01 87.00 269.03

17 Kayla Pryce Wanganui RSA 87.01 94.00 88.00 269.01

18 Ann Berry Dannevirke 81.01 86.01 92.03 259.05

Final Five D Grade Total

1 Christie Peterson RR&G 193.06

2 Stephanie McNair Dannevirke 190.05

3 Mia Welsh-Duffin Wainuiomata

4 Sean Williams Ngaio

5 Harry Emms Martinborough



Wainuiomata H/cap Score Total Eltham # 2 H/cap Score Total

Mia Welsh-Duffin 12 293.10 305.10 Clare Bramley 7 294.14 301.14

Ralph Small 1 296.17 297.17 Bob Bramley 9 288.12 297.12

Ross Mason 1 291.11 292.11 Paul Tidswell 1 294.11 295.11

894.38 1st 893.37 2nd

Tauranga # 1 H/cap Score Total Poroutawhao H/cap Score Total

Roy Herbison 1 298.20 299.20 Grant Taylor 1 297.23 298.23

Owen Bennett 1 296.18 297.18 Ryan Taylor 1 297.18 298.18

Samantha Riddle 1 295.15 296.15 Elizabeth Taylor 9 286.09 295.09

892.53 3rd 891.50 4th

Wellington Central H/cap Score Total Rongotea # 1 H/cap Score Total

Neil Kinsey 1 298.19 299.19 Janet Hunt 1 299.21 300.21

Kelly Burdon 4 294.14 298.14 Martin Hunt 1 297.15 298.15

Bronwyn Shields 7 287.14 294.14 Ross Lomas 4 289.09 293.09

891.47 5th 891.45 6th

Dannevirke Boys H/cap Score Total Bulls H/cap Score Total

Greg Bengston 7 296.13 303.13 Peter Neilson 1 296.19 297.19

Lachie McNair 7 288.12 295.12 Patrick Power 1 294.17 295.17

Robbie McNair 4 287.08 291.08 David Edmonds 4 291.11 295.11

889.33 7th 887.47 8th

Martinborough H/cap Score Total Rongotea Jack-ett's H/cap Score Total

Carole Yardley 4 293.10 297.10 Helen Freiman 1 296.19 297.19

Paul Crimp 1 295.16 296.16 Wade Mace 1 295.14 296.14

Harry Emms 12 282.07 294.07 Jack Cavanagh 1 291.06 292.06

887.33 9th 885.39 10th

RR&G # 1 H/cap Score Total Dannevirke Gals H/cap Score Total

Bruce Marchant 1 298.21 299.21 Steph McNair 12 289.12 301.12

David Green 4 291.05 295.05 Ruth McNair 7 289.10 296.10

Colin Harper 9 282.05 291.05 Sam Bradbury 9 279.06 288.06

885.31 11th 885.28 12th

Pauatahanui H/cap Score Total Te Puke H/cap Score Total

Kevin Turner 4 293.17 297.17 Tony Beaver 1 296.15 297.15

Brittany Turner 4 292.12 296.12 Neil Harris 7 290.09 297.09

John Coughlin 7 283.05 290.05 Malcolm Duthie 7 272.05 279.05

883.34 13th 873.29 14th

RR&G Girls H/cap Score Total Ngaio H/cap Score Total

Christie Peterson 12 286.07 298.07 Sean Williams 12 285.10 297.10

Briar Summerhays 12 276.08 288.08 Lance Wilson 4 282.10 286.10

Amanda Budvietas 12 273.04 285.04 Esera Chung 12 274.07 286.07

871.19 15th 869.27 16th

Eltham # 1 H/cap Score Total

Keely Burnell 12 275.08 287.08

Boston Taylor 12 275.05 287.05

Henry Armond 12 269.03 281.03

855.16 17th

Handicap Teams
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Names H/cap Score Total

Janet Hunt 1 299.21 300.21

Martin Hunt 1 297.15 298.15
598.36 1st

Bruce Marchant 1 298.21 299.21

Vitor Pereira 7 292.11 299.11
598.32 2nd

Grant Taylor 1 297.23 298.23

Ryan Taylor 1 297.18 298.18
596.41 3rd

Handicap Pairs
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10m Air Rifle Men

Elimination Final

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 104.6 123.6 143.3 164.1 184.0 204.0 222.9 242.9

52.4 9.5 9.2 10.7 9.9 10.5 8.2 9.8

52.2 9.5 10.5 10.1 10.0 9.5 10.7 10.2

2 Lachie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 89.4 108.5 127.4 145.7 166.3 185.7 205.1 225.5

44.8 9.9 9.2 8.2 10.3 9.3 9.9 10.0

44.6 9.2 9.7 10.1 10.3 10.1 9.5 10.4

Qualification

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 99.9 102.1 101.7 103.4 101.3 103.3 611.7 QF 

2 Lachie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 91.2 99.9 96.2 99.4 98.3 95.3 580.3 QF 

3 Aidan Lynch Wellington 74.3 83.7 83.6 83.4 85.4 79.0 489.4

10m Air Rifle Women

Elimination Final

1 Meaghan Reesby Manawatu 98.6 115.3 133.9 153.5 172.5 193.4 213.6 232.7

48.0 8.7 8.5 10.3 9.0 10.5 10.5 9.0

50.6 8.0 10.1 9.3 10.0 10.4 9.7 10.1

2 Jessica Riddle Waikato 94.8 114.4 135.0 154.8 172.3 192.6 212.8 232.5

50.7 10.2 10.3 10.0 9.6 10.3 10.4 9.3

44.1 9.4 10.3 9.8 7.9 10.0 9.8 10.4

3 Sarah Reesby Manawatu 91.3 110.6 130.4 151.0 170.9 191.3 209.3

46.1 10.5 9.0 10.6 10.9 10.3 10.3

45.2 8.8 10.8 10.0 9.0 10.1 7.7

Qualification

1 Jessica Riddle Waikato 97.3 99.3 99.9 101.5 98.1 101.6 597.7 QF 

2 Sarah Reesby Manawatu 96.7 94.0 97.8 97.4 97.2 99.3 582.4 QF 

3 Meaghan Reesby Manawatu 98.5 96.0 97.1 99.5 98.0 93.1 582.2 QF 
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